lodging are habitually furnished to travelers and wherein are74

located at least twenty (20) adequately furnished and completely75

separate sleeping rooms with adequate facilities that persons76

usually apply for and receive as overnight accommodations. Hotels77

in towns or cities of more than twenty-five thousand (25,000)78

population are similarly defined except that they must have fifty79

(50) or more sleeping rooms. Any such establishment described in80

this paragraph with less than fifty (50) beds shall operate one or81

more regular dining rooms designed to be constantly frequented by82

[...]

beer is sold by a person with a permit to engage in the business462

as a retailer of light wine or beer.463

SECTION 7. Section 67-3-9, Mississippi Code of 1972, is464

amended as follows:465

67-3-9. Any city in this state, having a population of not466

less than two thousand five hundred (2,500) according to the467

latest federal census, at an election held for the purpose, under468

the election laws applicable to such city, may either prohibit or469

permit, except as otherwise provided under Section 67-9-1 and as470

may be otherwise authorized in this section, the sale and the471